09-24-1998



EET

100836816 lease record the attached proping description To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Name of conveying party(ies): a) Isshin Miyamoto (an individual) - 9 1998 SEP 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) I'm Co., Ltd., 4-1-8-208, Kashii-hama, Higashi-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-813-9016, Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date(s) June 29, 1998 4. A. Application number <u>29/091,093</u> B. Patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John V. Stewart, Patent Agent #38,627 1308 Henry Balch Dr. Orlando FL 32810 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: __1_. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 enclosed 8. Deposit account number <u>none</u>. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document John V. Stewart, Patent Agent 38,627 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1. 09/22/1998 DNGUYEN 00000106 29091093 FC:581

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231, on

PATENT **REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0036**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, Isshin Miyamoto, 21-101, Nata-Danch, Higashi-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 811-0205, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby selfs, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto _I'm Co., Ltd., 4-1-8-208, Kashii-hama, Higashi-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 813-0016, Japan and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 % of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Intravenous Drop Rate Monitor and Controller", invented by ASSIGNOR;
- (B) the application for United Stated patent therefor, executed by ASSIGNOR on 7/13/1998. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 29/091,093 , and filing date 7/22/98 to be entered here when known, by Assignor's patent agent, John V. Stewart, 1308 Henry Balch Dr., Orlando FL 32810 407-629-5240;
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patents(s) as follows: no % to ASSIGNOR and 100 % to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein.)

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts. at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require, to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

The testimony whereof, the hand and seal of ASSIGNOR is set below:

Isshin Miyamoto Date

RECORDED: 09/09/1998

(Witness) 74/6/70 KAWAKAMI Date

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0037